

COLLATERAL QUESTION AND ANSWER SESSION

March 31, 2023 | 10 a.m. CT

ABOUT THE PANELISTS



ELAINE SHUMAKER | AVP, Financial Services Manager

Elaine joined FHLBank in 1987. She held various positions until 1999 when she was promoted to Safekeeping Manager. She now oversees Financial Services, which includes safekeeping and collateral operations.



Dedra Duran-Gray | VP, Director of Collateral and Safekeeping Operations

Dedra joined FHLBank in 2010 as a Senior Member Credit Risk Analyst. In 2017 she joined the Legal department and was primarily responsible for establishing FHLBank's Compliance department. In 2022 she was promoted to the Director of Collateral and Safekeeping Operations, which includes the collateral review and verification process.





EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES

Annual Management Conference

• Overland Park, Kansas | April 19-21, 2023

Regional Meetings

- August through October in Colorado, Kansas, Nebraska and Oklahoma
 - August 21, 2023 Littleton, CO
 - August 28, 2022 Lincoln, NE
 - September 28, 2023 Manhattan, KS
 - October 4, 2023 Oklahoma City, OK

Collateral Review Contact

One-on-one guidance



HELPFUL RESOURCES



Elaine Shumaker

AVP, Financial Services Manager

PH: 785.478.8204

elaine.shumaker@fhlbtopeka.com



Dedra Duran-Gray

VP, Director of Collateral and Safekeeping Operations

PH: 785.478.8203

dedra.duran-gray@fhlbtopeka.com

Collateral Review Staff

800.809.2733 | CollateralReview@fhlbtopeka.com

Financial Services Operations Staff

877.933.7803 | FinancialServices@fhlbtopeka.com

FHLBank Topeka Website | www.fhlbtopeka.com

Collateral Landing Page | <u>www.fhlbtopeka.com/Products/collateral</u>

Member Products & Services Guide | www.fhlbtopeka.com/mpsg

